JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE
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Facility or Well Name:

Operat()r; AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY TCICP'IOIIC
| Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM 87401
| Tea2i o> }1 = o

Sec 2O T~ RSW_ County /0 Lo dEh

high water elevation of
groundwater)

Distance to an Ephemeral Stream
(Downgradient dry wash greater than
ten feet in width)

Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond
(Downgradient lakes, playas and
livestock or wildlife watering ponds)

Wellhead Protection Area:
(Less than 200 feet from a private
domestic water source, or: less than
1000 feet from all other water sources)

Distance To SurfaceWater:
(Horizontal distance to perennial
lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks,
irrigation canals and ditches)

Less than 100 feet
Greater than 100 feet

Less than 100 feet
Greater than 100 feet

Yes
No

Less than 100 feet
100 feet to 1000 feet
Greater than 1000 feet

(10 points)
( 0 points)

(10 points)
( O points)

(20 points)
( 0 points)

(20 points)
(10 points)
( 0 points)

RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

{ Location:  Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec &
| pit Type:  Scparator Dchydrator Other__&iov2
Land Type: AAr&E
]
Pit Location: Pit dimensions: length___ZY , width 22! , depth__1v’
(Attach diagram)
Reference: wellhead , other
Footage from reference: h) /
Direction from reference: 3o Degrees X East North
0
_ West South _ A
Depth To Groundwater: Less than 50 feet (20 points)
(Vertical distance from 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points)
contaminants to scasonal Greater than 100 feet ( 0 points) o

o
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Date Remediation Started: Date Completed: // / Z3 / 9%
Remcdiation Mcthod:  Excavation X Approx. cubic yards zo<
“heck all appropriate
sections) Landfarmed b Insitu Bioremediation

Other
Remediation Location: Onsite P Offsite

(i.e. landfarmed onsite,
name and location of
offsite facility)

Excavation. g&onDC)Z Aos7om

General Description of Remcdial Action:

Gmundwatcll' Encountered: No _X Yes Depth

see Attached Documents

Final Pit: Sample location
Closure Sampling:
(if multiple samples,
attach sample results
and diagram of sample ~ Sample depth

locations and depths) Sample date 1o l‘\% Sample time oS
Sample Results
Soil: Benzene (ppm) _NO Water: Benzene (ppb)
Total BTEX (ppm) o.31% Toluene (ppb)
Field Headspace (ppm) _13&.% Ethylbenzene  (ppb)
TPH (ppm) _°- A Total Xylenes  (ppb)

Groundwater Sample: Yes No X (If yes, attach sample results)

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF

DATE ) /23 /9% , PRINTED NAME __Buddy D. Shaw

N -
S!GNATURE&Q&[V A\ BL‘(HA) AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator

AFTER REVIEW OF T{IE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE
TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.

APPROVED: YES X NO (REASON)

| SIGNED: S_t _;»::C%? W@_;_ pate:_ /2~ 25 - et
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BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

(505) 632-1199

|

P 0. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413\

_ocaTion N BT ®

cOoc No: 706

=

i FIRLD REPORT:

CLOSURE VERIFICATION [pace no: L of !

\ ENCAVATION AP

; DISPOSAL FACILITY:

\ LAND USE:

NOTES

Quap/uNIT G sEC: 2©

A wELL 4 5

ILOCATION:  NAME: TieR< il

TWP: 268 RNG: S J

piT: Ko

PM: AN CNTY RA STNTN

! ]
CTR/FOOTAGE: /952 ool s ree  conrector: B &S

PROX

ENVIRONMENTAL

oaTE STARTED: W1 919D 8

DATE FINISHED:

SPECIALIST: NV

AOn&E

& REMARKS:

FIELD

I DEFRTH TO GROUND'WATER:

SCORE:

>0’

NEAREST WATER SOURCE

© NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STI

22 FT. x _/%_ Fr. DEEP.  CUBIC YARDAGE. _22°
SI7€ REMEDIATION METHOD: LAND FARMN
LEASE: T A FORMATION: oK

o
502 PPM

SOIL ANMD EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:

\ NMOCD PANKING
i
|

PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY S FT. S30¢& FROM WELLHEAD.
>,000 ' NEAREST SURFACE WATER:

>0

|—

i

L—=

CHECK ONE
PIT ABANDONED

STEEL TANK INSTALLED

FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED

s/ DFpAS = pOR7V WESTT SRS reSTLY LSty ’G&D/Lf &‘n/,y LLAY  CRET
' 7
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FIELD 418.0 CALCULATIONS

|

TME | SAMPLE 1D | LAB No: \WEIGHT (g) |mL. FREON‘D\LUTION READING |CALC. ppm
| SCALE |

| - 1 | )
0 FT
\ PIT PERIMETER 7N

PIT PROFILE

B E—

7o OVM r
pre7es | RESULTS | : |
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ENVIROTECH LABS

Client:

Sample ID:
Laboratory Number:
Chain of Custody No:
Sample Matrix:
Preservative:
Condition:

_Parameter

Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)

Diesel Range (C10 - C28)

PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER TOMORROW

Blagg / AMOCO
1@10

E199

6306

Soil

Cool

Cool and Intact

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Analyst

Jicarilla A#5 Blow Pit.

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Project #:

Date Reported:
Date Sampled:

Date Received:
Date Extracted:
Date Analyzed:
Analysis Requested:

ND

0.4

Sy

04034-10
11-23-98
11-19-98
11-20-98
11-23-98
11-23-98
8015 TPH

~ Det.
Limit

~ (mg/Kg)

0.2

0.1

0.2

Method 80158, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

Review

U dondl
oy

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 * Tel 505 ¢ 632 « 0615 Fax 505 » 632 » 1865



ENVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Blagg / AMOCO Project #: 04034-10
Sample ID: 1@ 10 Date Reported: 11-23-98
Laboratory Number: E199 Date Sampled: 11-19-98
Chain of Custody: 6306 Date Received: 11-20-98
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 11-23-98
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 11-23-98
Condition: Cool & Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
e - Det

‘ Concentration Limit

‘Parameter -~ (ugikKg) ~  (ug/Kg)
Benzene ND 8.8
Toluene ND 8.4
Ethylbenzene 24.6 7.6
p,m-Xylene 206 10.8
o-Xylene 87.2 5.2
Total BTEX 318

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

‘Surrogate Recoveries: __ Parameter _ PercentRecovery
Trifluorotoluene 99 %
Bromofluorobenzene 99 %

References: Method 50308, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,
USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Jicarilla A#5 Blow Pit.

»

) dodli

Y. Qow—— Zp @L,u,‘

Analy—st Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 ¢ Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 « 632 ¢ 0615 ¢ Fax 505 * 632 * 1865



CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 6306

Client / Project Name Project Location oW PIT
\ ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS
LREG X}n co Treaxieen A #S5
Sampler: Client No. » Remarks
- N\ —
N7V OYo3d=id M.mywm -
Sample No./ Sample | Sample Sample S - AN Q.S
(&) 00
Identification Date | Time | o0 Numoer Matrix NN\
D &0 \ifafsglos | EI19 SO/ (|l VIV HEszeV. — coot-
Relinquished by: (Signature) Date Time by: (Signature) Date Time
. \N\w &M\ iv\& 0799 | 4| L Qr_b«f - (20K [029F
mm_sn:_m:ma by: (Signature) \ Received by: (Signature) /A
Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)

et coos tu—t30r  ENVIROTECHING. s

- Y | N |NA

5796 U.S. Highway 64 Recsived Intact |

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
(505) 632-0615 Cool - Ice/Blue lce | L.””
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JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE SUBMIT 1 COPY T0
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE NATURAL RESOURCE DEP1
PoOo BOX 507 AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

ON-SITE SOIL REMEDIATION REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Te]ephone; (505) 326-9200

Address;: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM 87401

Facility or Well Name: 3'ca2itean A S

Location:  Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_ & Sec 20 T 24~ RSk _ County_RRio Avei A

Land Type: EANGE

Date Remediation Started: /e 19.99 Date Completed: -5/ L"/ 29
Remediation Method:  Landfarmed v | Approx. cubic yards _29¢
Composted
Other
Nepth To Groundwater: (pts.) o Final Closure Sampling:
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pts) __9 Sampling Date: _¢ 2 99 Time: /242
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, Sample Results:
or Watering Pond (pts) __°
Field Headspace (ppm) <&’
Wellhead Protection Area: (ps) _ % T
TPH (ppm) /910  MethodeBo’S’
Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) __<€
Other

RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): o

[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF

DATE 6/‘7’/99 ., PRINTED NAME __ Buddy D. Shaw

SIGNATURE [SMQ@._, A‘ S\L\n“_/ AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator
‘ [

AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN
ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.

APPROVED: YESX NO (REASON)

SIGNED: ‘%MC 7)/\4_\,«5& DATE: __6~1% ~7%




T ewr. AMOCO BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

!
4

LOCATION NO: 25675
P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

(505) 632-1199 coc NO 7Dl

FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/COMPOST PILE CLOSURE VERIFICATION

_CATION: NAME: I v¢aRILLA A WELL # € PITS: Beow DATE STARTED ¢tz 2 949
DATE FINISHED:
QUAD/UNIT: & SEC: 20 TWP: 2t~ RNG: Sw PM: NM CNTY:EA ST Nm
Rk ENVIRONMENTAL -
JIE/FO0TAGE Sw/A4 NE/4 CONTRACTOR: P+$ SPECIALIST: Eei

oo <oMEDIATION: N

OO

REMEDIATION SYSTEM: _LANDFAEM APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE: 222
LAND USE: EANGE LIFT DEPTH (ft): /1
=z 0 NOTES & REMARKS:
T+ 70 GRIUNDWATER: /00 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: Z /020 NEAREST SURFACE WATER Z /209
\MGTT RAMKING SCORE: __ & NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: $000  PPM

DK . Yettous S+ BEOUN SAND, NON ConESIVE , SLIGHTLY MoI1ST, FIZM

2ABLE ARER OF STAIS I OESERVELD /N LANDFACIH AREA (SEE SKkETEN B o)
1 ool PETECTED /N SArPLIr F1e . @+B). SAMPLING DEFTHE KEdsltrE TE0r
¥ - 10" LOlECTED A STT LOrMPITE SArPLE Fok LAE ANBLYS IS

FIELD 4181 CALCULATIONS

SAMP. TIME| SAMPLE 1.D.| LAB No: [WEIGHT (g) |mL. FREON|DILUTION |READING |CALC. ppm

L
|

| J
SKETCH/SAMPLE LOCATIONS

OVM RESULTS LAB SAMPLES
SAMPLE FIELO HEADSPACE SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME { RESULLTS
[} PID (ppm) D ‘
N LF2 8.1 LE. 1 cBmey 1240 1,910
|
!
\ , SCALE
! /02° 1 (Il
0 FT

TRAVEL NOTES:
OTES" catlout __ as4 ONSITE: -2 99




ENVIROTECH LABS

PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER TOMORROW

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Blagg / AMOCO Project #: 403410
Sample ID: LF -1 Date Reported: 06-04-99
Laboratory Number: F451 Date Sampled: 06-02-99
Chain of Custody No: 7061 Date Received: 06-03-99
Sample Matrix: Soll Date Extracted: 06-03-99
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 06-04-99
Condition: Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
S o B ~ Det.
Concentration Limit
~ Parameter =~ =0 (mgiKg) (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) 7.9 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 1,900 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 1,910 0.2
ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
References: Method 80158, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.
Comments: JicarillaA-5 Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

Analyst

@ L) dondlr

5796 U.S. Highway 64 ¢ Farmington, NM 87401 ¢ Tel 505 632 » 0615 » Fax 505 » 632

* 1865



5796 U.S. Highway 64

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
(505) 632-0615

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 7061
Client / Project Name Project Location ZIANDELE
ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS
B AL [ Apoc0 JicARecn A -5
Sampler: Client No. » Remarks
P Yo 3410 52 0
o 8 ~
Sample No./ Sample | Sample Sample Z 5 ﬂ N
Identification Date Time Lab Number Matrix © @
LF -/ 299 1290 | FY4S) S0/l - SPT. LorPsSITE
SHMPLE REZ)s-
oot
Date Time | Recgivell by: Am_m:mnc-o% Date Time
w297 |8:3° QWPLL(.( ¢-3.92| 93¢
Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)
Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)
ENVIROTECH ING. Sample ecep
] YN |NA

Received Intact ~\

Cool - Ice/Blue Ice




